Authority, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan, intends to authorize the issuance and sale 
of its Water Supply System Bonds, Series 2026 (City of Ypsilanti) (the “Bonds”) pursuant to Act 
233, Public Acts of Michigan, 1955, as amended, in an amount of not to exceed One Million One 
Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($1,140,000), for the purpose of defraying the cost of the 
acquisition, construction and installation of lead service line replacements; water meter upgrades, 
improvements, and replacement; and looping and installation of new water mains; together with 
all necessary appurtenances and attachments thereto (the “Improvements”), to service the City of